HUDSON BRUSHLESS DC
SERVO MOTORS
COVERS HUDSON MODELS 23XX AND 34XX
VERSION 2.7  MARCH 13, 2020
 TECHNICAL BROCHURE
TEKNIC, INC  VOICE (585)784-7454
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
TEKNIC, INC.

22 VERSION 2.7/MARCH 13, 2020
TEKNIC, INC.
APPENDIX A: HUDSON PART NUMBER KEY
HUDSON SERVO MOTOR TECHNICAL BROCHURE 23
TEKNIC, INC. TEL. (585)784-7454
NEMA Frame Size: 23, 34
Stack Length: 1-4
Indicates the number of magnet sets (stacks) on the rotor.
Electrical Interface1:
Indicates the pigtail connector and winding type.
P:  MiniFit-16 pigtail, free-hanging, winding A
G: MiniFit-16 pigtail, free-hanging, winding B
S:  MiniFit-16 pigtail, free-hanging, winding C
C:  Sealed Trim-Trio pigtail, free-hanging, winding A
V:  Sealed Trim-Trio pigtail, free-hanging, winding B
E:  Sealed Trim-Trio pigtail, free-hanging, winding C
Y:  Sealed Trim-Trio pigtail, bulkhead mount, winding A
R:  Sealed Trim-Trio pigtail, bulkhead mount, winding B
W:  Sealed Trim-Trio pigtail, bulkhead mount, winding C
Encoder Density:
Counts per revolution (post-quadrature)
02: 2,000 counts/revolution
04: 4,000 counts/revolution
08: 8,000 counts/revolution
16: 16,000 counts/revolution
Shaft/End Bell:
L: Standard, with parallel keyway (NEMA 23: 0.375", NEMA 34: 0.500")2
Q: 0.250" round shaft, no keyway (available on M-231x and M-232x motors only)
Winding/Magnetic Structure: 1-9
Indicates the winding design. Different designs offer unique torque, speed and power characteristics.
Sealing3:
N: Dust (standard)
S: Shaft Seal (in addition to dust sealing)4
1: Contact Teknic for technical information on the different windings
2: Dimensions of keyway are 12x3mm (NEMA 23) and 20x5mm (NEMA 34), key not included
3: IPC rating depends upon electrical interface option and sealing option together
4: Not available with 0.250" shaft
5: 667kHz maximum output frequency limit, post quadrature
Encoder Type:
All encoders use precision-etched, stainless steel disks.
K: Line-driven, single-ended TTL5
D: Differential
3 4 1 1 P - -L 0 8 KN
Example
APPENDIX B: NEMA 23 SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
Insulation Rating: Class H, 180°C